14 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
PowerLoad Aircraft Power Connectors and Cable · Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
PO
W
ER
LO
A
D

972-103 Crimp-contact jam-nut receptacle with banding platform
and compression grommet for TurboFlex or tape-wrapped wire
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 972-103 NF 32-3 P 1 A -LB
Basic Part Number
PowerLoad™ Jam-Nut receptacle with
Banding Platform, Compression Grommet for
TurboFlex or Tape-Wrapped wire
Material/Finish ME, MT, NF, ZR, Z1, ZL (See Table)
Shell Size /
Contact Arrangement
See PowerLoad contact arrangements table
Contact Gender
P = Pin  S = Socket
(supplied with contacts)
A = Pin, less contacts  B = Socket, less contacts
(see table if ordering contacts separately)
Polarization 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6 (see Keyway Positions table)
Wire Diameter See Wire Diameter table
Backshell -LB = Less Backshell  Omit to include
(if ordering -LB less backshell, a separate backshell must be used)
972-103 Jam-Nut
Receptacle
TURBOFLEX WIRE DIAMETER CODE AND WIRE PART NUMBER (COMPRESSION GROMMET)
Wire
Gauge
(AWG)
Single-Wall Hookup Wire Dual-Wall Interconnect Cable
961-102-
2000
961-106-
1500
961-106-
2000
961-108-
1500
961-108-
2000
961-103-
2000
961-104-
2000
961-107-
1500
961-107-
2000
961-109-
1500
961-109-
2000
8 A B A B A + + A + A +
4 B B A C B + + A + A +
2 B B A C B A A A + A A
0 B B A B B A A A + A A
00 C Ø B Ø B B B B A B A
0000 C Ø A Ø B B A A + A +
+: requires special termination, consult factory for how to order and terminate
SHELL SIZE / CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS (FACE OF PIN INSERT)
12
16-A1
1X #8
16-1
1X #4
20-A1
1X #2
20-1
1X #1/0
22-1
1X #2/0
22-2
2X #8
  13
2

2 Derated current for typical applications per SAE AS50881: multiple conductors, 50,000 ft. altitude, 100°C
temp rise
HOW TO ORDER CONTACTS AND CONTACT TOOLING (SOLD SEPARATELY)
Contact
Size
Contact P/N Extraction Tool
Crimp Tool Die Set Locator
Pin Socket Plastic Metal
8 850-150-08 850-151-08 859-136-08 859-139
859-025
859-026 859-029
4 850-150-04 850-151-04 859-136-04 859-138 859-027 859-030
2 850-150-02 850-151-02 N/A 859-171 859-169 859-170
1/0 850-150-0 850-151-0 N/A 859-137 859-028 859-031
RECEPTACLE KEYWAY POSITIONS
MASTER
KEYWAY
D°
B°
C°
A°
Position A° B° C° D°
1 76 148 212 284
2 135 170 200 310
3 49 169 200 244
4 66 140 200 257
5 62 145 180 280
6 79 153 197 272